Representing libraries and librarians in Ireland



C/O 138 – 144 Pearse Street, Dublin 2 www.libraryassociation.ie

honsecretary@libraryassociation.ie hontreasurer@libraryassociation.ie

December 2023

Dear Members,

Please be notified that the AGM of the Library Association of Ireland will take place at **10.30am on Thursday 2nd May 2024** at a location yet to be determined.

Motions for the AGM and annual reports from groups and sections of the Association should be submitted to the Honorary Secretary at the address below, or by email to <u>honsecretary@libraryassociation.ie</u> no later than **Friday, 27th January 2024.**

Nomination forms for the Honorary Officerships of the Association and nomination forms for membership of the Council are to be found below. Nominations must be received by the Honorary Secretary at the address below or by email to <u>honsecretary@libraryassociation.ie</u> no later than **Friday, 27th January 2024.**

Yours sincerely, Liz Keane

Honorary Secretary Library Association of Ireland Dublin City Library and Archive 138-144 Pearse Street Dublin 2 honsecretary@libraryassociation.ie

Contact President, Eileen Morrissey <u>president@libraryassociation.ie</u> Contact Honorary Secretary, Liz Keane <u>honsecretary@libraryassociation.ie</u>

CUMANN LEABHARLANN NA H-ÉIREANN (THE LIBRARY ASSOCIATION OF IRELAND) 138-144 Pearse St DUBLIN 2

Form of Nomination for HONORARY OFFICERSHIP

We hereby nominate	
	(please print)
for the Office of President/ Vice-President/ Hon. Treasurer/ Hon. Secret (Delete those not applicable)	ary, 2024/2025
Proposer:	
	(please print)
Proposer signature:	
Seconder:	—
	(please print)
Seconder signature:	
Declaration I accept the above nomination, and am willing to act if elected*	
Signed:	
Library:	
Position:	
Completed Nomination Papers must reach Liz Keane	
Honorary Secretary	
Library Association of Ireland Dublin City Library and Archive	
138-144 Pearse Street Dublin 2	

*All council members are registered Directors of the LAI. By agreeing to accept a nomination to Council, you agree to have your directorship registered with the Companies Registration Office (CRO) if elected. All directors must complete a B10 form with the CRO following election. In order to prepare each B10 form, the Honorary Treasurer will request relevant personal data including full name; date of birth; PPS number; address; other registered directorships. All personal data will be treated in strict confidence, adhering to GDPR

or by email to honsecretary@libraryassociation.ienot later than 5.00 p.m. on

Friday, 27th January 2024.

1. Form of Nomination for MEMBERSHIP OF THE Council

We hereby nominate	
	(please print)
for Membership of the Council 2024/2025	· · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ ·
Proposer:	
	(please print)
Proposer signature:	
Seconder:	
	(please print)
Seconder signature:	
Declaration I accept the above nomination, and am willing to act if elected*	
Signed:	
Library:	
Position:	
Completed Nomination Papers must reach Liz Keane Honorary Secretary Library Association of Ireland Dublin City Library and Archive 138-144 Pearse Street Dublin 2	

or by email to <u>honsecretary@libraryassociation.ie</u> not later than 5.00 p.m. on Friday, 27th January 2024.

*All council members are registered Directors of the LAI. By agreeing to accept a nomination to Council, you agree to have your directorship registered with the Companies Registration Office (CRO) if elected. All directors must complete a B10 form with the CRO following election. In order to prepare each B10 form, the Honorary Treasurer will request relevant personal data including full name; date of birth; PPS number; address; other registered directorships. All personal data will be treated in strict confidence, adhering to GDPR